goals, targets and indicators. SDGs covers issues that bothered 
on poverty, health, education, global warming, gender equality, 
environmental sanitation, energy, urbanization, social justice and 
many more running to 304 indicators that measure compliance. 

One hundred and ninety-three (193) head of states agreed to 
set the world on a path to transform the world towards sustainable 
development by setting out sustainable development agenda 
for 2030 [3]. SDGs build on the accomplishment of Millennium 
Development Goals (MDGs) by extending the eight (8) goals of

[...]

knowledge management initiatives documents that bothered on 
the accomplishment of Agenda [4].

Transforming Our World
The 2030 Agenda for Sustainable Development Sustainable 

Development Goals (SDGs) sometimes refers to, as global goals 
for sustainable development are sets of seventeen (17) goals, 
one hundred and sixty-nine (169) targets and three hundred 
and four indicators that measure compliance and localization of 
implementation process. The initiative was a result of resolution 
made by one hundred and ninety-three 193-member states and 
global civil society that participated in United Nation General 
Assembly of 25 September 2015. To set the world on the path 
of development that is sustainable, the 17 goals, 169 targets and 
specific objectives for each goal was enshrined in the United